PROGRAM COSTS - D327 AAS DEGREE RADIOGRAPHY 2025-2026

Level I Summer Semester
Tuition per semester hour
RAD 1211 Radiography Orientation
RAD 1212 Rad Clinical Orientation
Tuition per semester hour
MTH 1201 Technical Mathematics OR
College Level Math
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour)
Student Support Fee (per semester hour)
Technology Fee (per semester hour)
Health Physical Exam and Immunizations
Drug Screening
Background Check
ID Badges
TB Test
CPR Certification (card/textbook)
Support Course Textbooks

Level I Fall Semester

Tuition per semester hour
RAD 1201 Intro to Rad & Patient Care
RAD 1204 Radiographic Procedures I
RAD 1206 Applied Clinical Radiology I

Tuition per semester hour

LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I

HEA 1225 Intro to Medical Terminology
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour)
Student Support Fee (per semester hour)
Technology Fee (per semester hour)

IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS
All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

FIRST YEAR

$ 162.00

Credit hours:
Credit hours:

$ 135.00

Credit hours:
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15.00
12.00
9.00

@ P

$ 162.00

Credit hours:
Credit hours:
Credit hours:

$ 135.00

Credit hours:
Credit hours:

$ 15.00
$ 12.00
$ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)

Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)

iPad/Maintenance Agreement*
Liability Insurance Fee
Program Enrichment Fee

RAD 1206 Course Review Fee
RAD 1206 Rad Lab Fee

RAD 1206 Clinical Fee
Testing Fee

Clinical Attire (2 uniforms + 1 lab jacket purchased at OCC Bookstore)
1 pair of shoes + watch with second hand not available through OCC Bookstore

Transportation to clinical education
Flu Vaccine (varies)

Textbooks for Radiography
Support Course Textbooks

*Actual cost at IECC District contract price
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162.00

270.00

45.00
36.00
27.00
300.00
60.00
65.00
5.00
20.00
45.00
250.00

1,285.00

1,539.00

945.00

247.50
198.00
148.50
60.00
5.00
485.78
15.00
70.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
44.25
250.00

Variable
35.00
575.00
350.00
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5,038.03



FIRST YEAR (Cont'd.)

Level I Spring Semester

Tuition per semester hour $ 162.00 $ 1,620.00
RAD 1209 Radiographic Physics Credit hours: 4
RAD 1224 Radiographic Procedures 11 Credit hours: 4
RAD 1226 Applied Clinical Radiology II Credit hours: 2
Tuition per semester hour $ 135.00 $ 540.00
LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology I1 Credit hours: 4
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00 $ 210.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00 $ 168.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00 $ 126.00
Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs) $ 60.00
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs) $ 5.00
Program Enrichment Fee $ 70.00
RAD 1226 Course Review Fee $ 30.00
RAD 1226 Rad Lab Fee $ 20.00
RAD 1226 Clinical Fee $ 20.00
Testing Fee $ 44.25
Transportation to clinical education Variable
Textbooks for Radiography $ 500.00
Support Course Textbooks $ 15.00
$ 3,428.25
1st Year Costs: $ 9,751.28
SECOND YEAR
Level IT Summer Semester
Tuition per semester hour $ 162.00 $ 648.00
RAD 1219 Radiographic Sectional Anatomy Credit hours: 2
RAD 1236 Applied Clinical Radiology 111 Credit hours: 2
Tuition per semester hour $ 135.00 $ 405.00
ENG 1111 CompositionI OR Credit hours: 3
SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Eff. Spkg.
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00 $ 105.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00 $ 84.00
Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00 $ 63.00
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs) $ 5.00
Program Enrichment Fee $ 70.00
RAD 1236 Course Review Fee $ 30.00
RAD 1236 Rad Lab Fee $ 20.00
RAD 1236 Clinical Fee $ 20.00
Clinical Attire for summer semester (3 uniforms + 1 lab jacket) $ 140.00
Transportation to clinical education Variable
ID Badge $ 5.00
TB Test $ 20.00
CPR Certification (card/textbook) $ 45.00
Support Course Textbooks $ 250.00
$ 1,910.00



SECOND YEAR (Cont'd.)

Level II Fall Semester
Tuition per semester hour $ 162.00
RAD 2222 Image Production and Evaluation
RAD 2227 Radiographic Procedures I11
RAD 2228 Radiation Biology and Protection
RAD 2246 Applied Clinical Radiology IV

Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00
Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00
Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
Liability Insurance Fee

Program Enrichment Fee

RAD 2246 Course Review Fee

RAD 2246 Rad Lab Fee

RAD 2246 Clinical Fee

Testing Fee

Transportation to clinical education

Flu Vaccine (varies)

Textbooks for Radiography

Level II Spring Semester

Tuition per semester hour $ 162.00
RAD 2201 Advanced Imaging Credit hours:
RAD 2204 Registry & Career Review Credit hours:
RAD 2221 Radiographic Pathology Credit hours:
RAD 2256 Applied Clinical Radiology V Credit hours:

Tuition per semester hour $ 135.00
PSY 1101 Psychology I OR Credit hours:

SOC 2101 OR SOC 2104

Maintenance Fee (per semester hour) $ 15.00

Student Support Fee (per semester hour) $ 12.00

Technology Fee (per semester hour) $ 9.00

Activity Fee (per semester (fall/spring) when over 6 cr hrs)
Facilities Usage Fee (per semester when over 6 cr hrs)
Program Enrichment Fee

RAD 2256 Course Review Fee

RAD 2256 Rad Lab Fee

RAD 2256 Clinical Fee

Testing Fee

Transportation to clinical education

Textbooks for Radiography

Support Course Textbooks

HESI Exit Exam Fee, each attempt

ISSRT Annual Conference: Food & Transportation (Registration/room covered by Enrichment Fund)

Graduation Fee
Application for ARRT Registry Exam
IEMA Illinois State License

Total Cost for the Radiography Program: $
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2,430.00

135.00
180.00
225.00
60.00
5.00
15.00
70.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
4425
Variable
35.00
250.00

3,529.25

2,106.00

405.00

240.00
192.00
144.00
60.00
5.00
70.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
4425
Variable
300.00
200.00
70.00
Variable
30.00
225.00
120.00

4,291.25

9,730.50

19,481.78
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